AD10242
FEATURES
2 Matched ADCs with Input Signal Conditioning
Selectable Bipolar Input Voltage Range
(�0.5 V, �1.0 V, �2.0 V)
Full MIL-STD-883B Compliant
80 dB Spurious-Free Dynamic Range
Trimmed Channel-Channel Matching

VI – All devices are 100% production tested at 25°C; sample
tested at temperature extremes.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD10242BZ –40°C to +85°C (Case) 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Z-68A
AD10242TZ –55°C to +125°C (Case) 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Z-68A
AD10242TZ/883B –55°C to +125°C (Case) 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Z-68A
5962-9581501HXA –55°C to +125°C (Case) 68-Lead Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Z-68A
AD10242/PCB 25°C Evaluation Board with AD10242BZ
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the AD10242 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE